20
DH Series● High speed transmission, 1mm pitch Small Interface Connector
8.2
15.712
0.5
1
13
No.26

653.
75
No.20
No.1
No.37
No.19 0.5
1
18
17
● Solder contact type
[27pos. DH40-27S]
[37pos. DH40-37S]
21
DH Series● High speed transmission, 1mm pitch Small Interface Connector
■ Metal clamp
[17pos. DH-17-CMB(6.3)]
(Cable outer diameter 6.3mm)
0.5
5.
54.
7
11.3
9.3
9
 R
3.5
5
R
3.
35
[27pos. DH-27-CMB(7.3)]
(Cable outer diameter 7.3mm)
0.5
10.2
5.

5
[27pos. DH-27-CMB(6.9)]
(Cable outer diameter 6.9mm)
0.5
10.1
5.
54.
7
R4.
2
R
4
13.5
10
.6
[37pos. DH-37-CMB(8.8)]
(Cable outer diameter 8.8mm)
4.
7
6.
1
17.6
12.1
0.8
12
.4
R
4.
6R4.
8
22
DH Series● High speed transmission, 1mm pitch Small Interface Connector
[51pos. DH-51-CMB(9.6)]
(Cable outer diameter 9.6mm)
18.4
13.1
4.

*Each ➀ and ➂ of 7. IDC and 8. Clamping are the same tools. All the parts ➀ , ➁ and ➂ are required for each 7. IDC and 8.
Clamping processes for mass-production.
Cable end processing
Upper level wire arranging
Upper level press fitting
Lower level wire arranging
Lower level press fitting
Cable cutting
IDC
Cable clamping
Cover attaching
manual work
wire arranging tool : DH/CA-MO
manual work(nipper etc.)
➀  IDC·clamping tool:DH/IDCK-MP
➁ attachment for 17pos:DH-17UNIT
attachment for 27pos:DH-27UNIT
attachment for 37pos:DH-37UNIT
attachment for 51pos:DH-51UNIT
➂ HI-FLEX termination press
(Select appropriate attachment of each pin count from ➁ .)
➀  IDC·clamping tool:DH/IDCK-MP
➁ attachment for DH-17-CMB(6.3):DH-17-CMB(6.3)UNIT